Tulsa Bicycle Club

Pedaling About Since 1972



Tulsa Bicycle Club 1622 E 45th St Tulsa, OK 74105 November 25, 2024

Tulsa Amateur Radio Club 1611 S Utica Ave, #178 Tulsa, OK 74104-4909

Dear Members of the Tulsa Amateur Radio Club,

In this 100th year of TARC's service to the Tulsa area, the Tulsa Bicycle Club, our board of directors, our members, and all the participants in our bicycle rides over the past two decades want to express our congratulations and deepest gratitude for your unwavering support and outstanding service. Your dedication to providing critical communication and safety services has been a cornerstone of our events' success and, more importantly, the safety of our riders.

For over 20 years, your club has been an integral part of ensuring the seamless execution of our bicycle rides. From managing communication across challenging terrains to swiftly coordinating assistance when needed, your professionalism and expertise have given us peace of mind and allowed participants to focus on enjoying the event.

Your members' time and effort in volunteering their skills and equipment have not gone unnoticed. Your presence has created an extra layer of safety and assurance for all involved, making our events more enjoyable and memorable for everyone.

We are incredibly fortunate to have partnered with such a dedicated group of individuals. Please extend our thanks to each member of the Tulsa Amateur Radio Club. We look forward to continuing this invaluable partnership for many years to come!

With sincere appreciation,

Michael G. Schooling

Membership Chairman / Webmaster / Tour de Tulsa ride director

Tulsa Bicycle Club